
15

Light List corrected through LNM week: 52/14

Miah Maull Shoal Light

State of Delaware (DNREC) 
Lighted Waverider Buoy B
-  Lighted Buoy 25

-  Lighted Buoy 27

Elbow of Cross Ledge Light

-  Lighted Buoy 29

-   Lighted Buoy 31

-  LIGHT 32

-  Buoy 34

Delaware Bay Lighted Data 
Buoy A
-  Lighted Buoy 35

-  Buoy 38

Ship John Shoal Light

-  Lighted Buoy 42

NEW JERSEY AND DELAWARE - Fifth District

DELAWARE BAY (Chart 12304)
Delaware Bay Main Channel
Buoys located 100 feet outside channel limit.

39-07-35.928N

39-07-20.000N

39-07-10.894N

39-09-33.508N

39-10-56.014N

39-10-49.608N

39-12-42.709N

39-13-59.709N

39-14-49.609N

39-14-40.800N

39-16-02.208N

39-17-46.907N

39-18-19.077N

39-21-04.716N

075-12-31.255W

075-15-20.000W

075-13-10.866W

075-15-20.684W

075-16-06.396W

075-16-28.188W

075-17-34.791W

075-17-57.963W

075-18-57.196W

075-19-38.590W

075-20-41.400W

075-22-21.903W

075-22-35.944W

075-26-12.588W

(1)
No.

(2)
Name and Location

(3)
Position

(4)
Characteristic

(5)
Height

(6)
Range

(7)
Structure

(8)
Remarks

On north end of shoal.

On shoal.

Oc W 4s

Fl Y 4s

Fl G 4s

Fl G 2.5s

Iso W 6s

Q G

Fl G 2.5s

Q R

Fl Y 4s

Fl G 2.5s

Fl W 5s

Fl R 4s

59

61

47

50

Red conical tower, 
on gray caisson; 
red cylindrical 
watch room and 
black lantern.

Yellow.

Green.

Green.

Red skeleton tower
with small white 
house on 
international orange
cylindrical base.

Green.

Green.

TR on pile.

Red nun.

Yellow.

Green.

Red nun.

Brown, octagonal 
dwelling with 
pyramidal roof; on 
cylindrical pier.

Red.

RACON: M ( - - ) 
Red from 137.5° to 333°, covers
Brandywine Shoal and Cross 
Ledge.  Emergency light of lower
intensity with same 
characteristic as main light when 
main light is extinguished.  
HORN: 1 blast ev 10s (1s bl). 
Maintained from Mar. 15 to  Dec.
15.

Replaced by LIB of reduced 
intensity when endangered by 
ice.

Removed when endangered by 
ice.

HORN: 2 blasts ev 20s (2s bl-2s
si-2s bl-14s si). Maintained from 
Mar. 15 to  Dec. 15.

Replaced by LIB of reduced 
intensity when endangered by 
ice.

Replaced by LIB of reduced 
intensity when endangered by 
ice.

Replaced by LIB of reduced 
intensity when endangered by 
ice.

RACON: O ( - - - ) 
Red from 138° to 321.5°, covers
shoals on east channel. High 
intensity beam down Miah Maul 
Range.    Emergency light of 
lower intensity when main light is
extinguished. HORN: 1 blast ev 
15s (2s bl 13s si). Maintained 
from Mar. 15 to Dec. 15.
Structure Maintained by entity 
outside of U.S. Coast Guard.

Replaced by LIB of reduced 
intensity when endangered by 
ice.

(R Sector)

(R sector)

W 15
R 12

W 16
R 12

59

61

50

1585

1587

1590

1595

1600

1605

1615

1620

1625

1627

1630

1635

1640

1645

Private aid.

Private aid.

6

5

15

6

6

6

6

6

Administrator
Text Box
LL - 2,  09/04/15

aprice
Highlight

aprice
Text Box
Remove from list.

aprice
Text Box
20/15

aprice
Text Box

Bill Danly
Highlight

aprice
Text Box
Remove from list.

aprice
Text Box

aprice
Text Box
34/15

Bill Danly
Rectangle

Bill Danly
Highlight

aprice
Text Box
 W 10 R  10

aprice
Text Box
35/15

Bill Danly
Highlight

Bill Danly
Highlight

aprice
Text Box
 16

aprice
Text Box
35/15

Bill Danly
Rectangle




