LL - 2, 0	Light List corrected through LNM week: 52/14						
(1) No.	(2) Name and Location	(3) Position	(4) Characteristic	(5) Height	(6) Range	(7) Structure	(8) Remarks
		NEW J	JERSEY AND DELAW	ARE - Fifth [	District		
Dela	AWARE BAY (Chart 12304) ware Bay Main Channel ys located 100 feet outside chann	nel limit					
1585	Miah Maull Shoal Light On north end of shoal.	39-07-35.928N 075-12-31.255W	Oc W 4s (R Sector)	59	W 10 R 10	Red conical tower, on gray caisson; red cylindrical watch room and black lantern.	RACON: M ( ) 35/15 Red from 137.5° to 333°, covers Brandywine Shoal and Cross Ledge.
							HORN: 1 blast ev 10s (1s bl). Maintained from Mar. 15 to Dec. 15.
1587	State of Delaware (DNREC) Lighted Waverider Buoy B						Remove from list. 34/15
1590	- Lighted Buoy 25	39-07-10.894N 075-13-10.866W	FI G 4s		6	Green.	Replaced by LIB of reduced intensity when endangered by ice.
1595	- Lighted Buoy 27	39-09-33.508N 075-15-20.684W	FI G 2.5s		5	Green.	Removed when endangered by ice.
1600	Elbow of Cross Ledge Light	39-10-56.014N 075-16-06.396W	Iso W 6s	61	16	Red skeleton tower with small white house on international orange cylindrical base.	HORN: 2 blasts ev 20s (2s bl-2s si-2s bl-14s si). Maintained from Mar. 15 to Dec. 15. 35/15
1605	- Lighted Buoy 29	39-10-49.608N 075-16-28.188W	QG		6	Green.	Replaced by LIB of reduced intensity when endangered by ice.
1615	- Lighted Buoy 31	39-12-42.709N 075-17-34.791W	FI G 2.5s		6	Green.	Replaced by LIB of reduced intensity when endangered by ice.
1620	- LIGHT 32	39-13-59.709N 075-17-57.963W	QR	47	6	TR on pile.	
1625	- Buoy 34	39-14-49.609N 075-18-57.196W				Red nun.	
1627	Delaware Bay Lighted Data Buoy A						Remove from list. 20/15
1630	- Lighted Buoy 35	39-16-02.208N 075-20-41.400W	FI G 2.5s		6	Green.	Replaced by LIB of reduced intensity when endangered by ice.
1635	- Buoy 38	39-17-46.907N 075-22-21.903W				Red nun.	
1640	Ship John Shoal Light On shoal.	39-18-19.077N 075-22-35.944W	FI W 5s (R sector)	50	W 16 R 12	Brown, octagonal dwelling with pyramidal roof; on cylindrical pier. 50	RACON: O ( ) Red from 138° to 321.5°, covers shoals on east channel. High intensity beam down Miah Maul Range. Emergency light of lower intensity when main light is extinguished. HORN: 1 blast ev 15s (2s bl 13s si). Maintained from Mar. 15 to Dec. 15. Structure Maintained by entity outside of U.S. Coast Guard.
1645	- Lighted Buoy 42	39-21-04.716N 075-26-12.588W	FIR 4s		6	Red.	Replaced by LIB of reduced intensity when endangered by ice.